THE SPECIALISTS
FOR FREQUENCY CONTROL AND BATTERY TECHNOLOGY
MEMS OSCILLATORS
MEMS TIMINGTIMINGTIMINGTIMINGTIMING
MEMS OSCILLATORS
MEMS TIMINGTIMINGTIMINGTIMING
RELIABLE SOLUTIONS
FOR ELECTRONIC

n	 	compatible to industry standard
packages 2016 – 7050
Order Information
Table 3:  Configurable Standby Function Options (e/d)
pin #1 (e/d control) option functionality
low “0” (VIL ≤ 0.2 VDC) S = Stop output weakly pulled down, oscillator in sleep mode
T = TriState output high impedance, oscillator operates
N = None oscillator output active
high “1” (VIH  ≥ 0.8 VDC) all oscillator output active
open* all oscillator output active
*  a pull up resistor is recommended in EMI stressed circuit environments.
Table 4:  Max. Rise & Fal l  Time vs.  Load Capacitance Table 5:  Non-Configurable Frequencies
actual sizes operating temperature option operating temperature option
T2 − (-40°C ~ +105°C)
T3 − (-40°C ~ +125°C)
T8 − (-55°C ~ +125°C)
from (MHz) to (MHz) from (MHz) to (MHz)
61.223 61.674 61.223 61.974
69.796 70.485 69.240 70.827
79.063 79.162 78.715 79.561
81.428 82.232 80.160 80.174
91.834 92.155 80.780 82.632
94.249 94.430 91.834 95.474
94.875 94.994 96.192 96.209
97.714 98.679 96.936 99.158
110.0 115.194 110.0 119.342
117.811 118.038 – –
118.594 118.743 120.239 120.262
122.142 122.705 121.170 121.243
123.022 123.348 121.601 123.948
RoHS compliant Jauch MEMS – Uses SiTime’s MEMS First™ technology
RoHS
2011/65/EC
Pb free Conflict mineral freeREACH compliant
n	 configured to customer’s specification
n	 extended shock & vibration resistance
n	 very fast delivery service
n	 	500 million hours MTBF
O 26.123456 – JSO 75 C1 L C – B – 2V3 – T0 – S – DExample:
O = Oscillator
output I/F
C = (H)CMOS
 function/feature
L = lowpower
package
75 = 7050
53 = 5032
32 = 3225
22 = 2520
21 = 2016
JSO = Jauch Silicon Oscillator
frequency (8 digits), see also table 5
1.0 ~ 110.0 MHz
115.0 ~ 137.0 MHz
frequency range
C1 = 1.0 ~ 110.0 MHz
C2 = 115.0 ~ 137.0 MHz
standby function options
S = Stop
T = TriState
N = None
temperature range
T0 = -20°C ~ +70°C
T1 = -40°C ~ +85°C
T2 = -40°C ~ +105°C
T3 = -40°C ~ +125°C
T8 = -55°C ~ +125°C
frequency stability overall
A = ± 100 ppm
B = ± 50 ppm
G = ± 30 ppm
C = ± 25 ppm
D = ± 20 ppm